
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 2164 POR 5 13 15½ 5 1550 11

2 3 Carlos Gonçalves 1692 POR 4 14 17 3 1560 14

3 4 Arlindo Roda 1635 POR 3½ 15 17 3 1557 6

4 2 João Sepanas 1820 POR 3½ 14 16 3 1580 -1

5 5 Luís Prazeres 1596 POR 3½ 13½ 16 2 1147 -27

6 8 António Guerreiro 1441 POR 3½ 13½ 15½ 3 1472 6

7 6 Luís Severo 1535 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1419 2

8 7 Helder Cláudio 1519 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 2 1234 -16

9 21 António Brito 1084 POR 3½ 12½ 14 3 1378 45

10 18 Manuel Lameiras 1130 POR 3½ 12 13 2 1436 53

11 14 José Conceição 1210 POR 3½ 11½ 12 2 1316 30

12 17 João Romeira 1149 POR 3 12½ 14 2 1322 24

13 12 António Rola 1250 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1305 8

14 16 Adelino Castanhas 1165 POR 3 11 12½ 2 1301 19

15 13 Acácio Pinto 1223 POR 3 11 11½ 3 1180 -3

16 19 Idálio Fernandes 1105 POR 2½ 13 15 2 1509 22

17 10 José Esteves 1302 POR 2½ 13 15 2 1350 -19

18 9 Fortunato Medronheira 1326 POR 2½ 13 15 2 1205 -24

19 15 Germano Ferreira 1193 POR 2½ 12½ 13 2 1391 8

20 11 Eurico Baptista 1271 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1361 -4

21 23 Fernando Santos 1038 POR 2½ 10 10½ 2 1298 24

22 26 António Miguel Sousa 1000 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1229 13

23 25 Agostinho Soares 1000 POR 2 11 12 2 1223 10

24 20 Joaquim Pereira 1086 POR 2 11 11½ 1 1309 0

25 24 Adriano Carrasco 1001 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1196 6

26 22 Eduardo Pratas 1051 POR 2 9 9½ 2 1253 4

27 28 Bráulio António 1000 POR 2 8½ 9½ 2 1102 0

28 27 António Sousa 1000 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1205 12

29 29 David Conceição 1000 POR 1½ 9 9½ 1 1099 -13

30 32 Jorge Nascimento 1000 POR 1 10 11 0 1062 -32

31 36 Rui Romba 1000 POR 1 9½ 10 1 1033 -13

32 31 Gonçalo Baltazar 1000 POR 1 8½ 8½ 0 1090 -15

33 33 João Santos 1000 POR 1 7½ 8 0 1061 -32

34 30 Elisa Kaizeler 1000 POR 0 10 11 0 1250 0

35 34 João Varela 1000 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1165 0

36 35 Rui Bramão 1000 POR 0 8½ 9½ 0 1149 0
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1 Gr. Dr. Ramiro José 15  49½  57½

1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 5 13 15½

2 Carlos Gonçalves 4 14 17

3 Helder Cláudio 3½ 12½ 14½

4 Fernando Santos 2½ 10 10½

2 S. M. Capricho Setubalense 14  54½  63 

1 Arlindo Roda 3½ 15 17

2 Luís Prazeres 3½ 13½ 16

3 António Guerreiro 3½ 13½ 15½

4 Luís Severo 3½ 12½ 14½

3 Inter-Vivos 11½  50  55 

1 Manuel Lameiras 3½ 12 13

2 João Romeira 3 12½ 14

3 Idálio Fernandes 2½ 13 15

4 Germano Ferreira 2½ 12½ 13

4 União D. C. Banheirense 10½  47  51½

1 José Conceição 3½ 11½ 12

2 José Esteves 2½ 13 15

3 Eurico Baptista 2½ 11½ 13

4 Joaquim Pereira 2 11 11½

5 C. P. Sobral da Adiça 10  42  45 

1 António Rola 3 11½ 13

2 Acácio Pinto 3 11 11½

3 Adriano Carrasco 2 10½ 11

4 Eduardo Pratas 2 9 9½

6 Martim Longo - Algarve 9½  40½  44½

1 António Brito 3½ 12½ 14

2 Agostinho Soares 2 11 12

3 Bráulio António 2 8½ 9½

4 António Sousa 2 8½ 9

7 Soc. Carlista Montemor 9  48  54½

1 João Sepanas 3½ 14 16

2 Adelino Castanhas 3 11 12½

3 Fortunato Medronheira 2½ 13 15

4 Elisa Kaizeler 0 10 11

8 Clube Popular de Faro 5½  38  41½

1 António Miguel Sousa 2 11½ 13

2 David Conceição 1½ 9 9½

3 Jorge Nascimento 1 10 11

4 João Santos 1 7½ 8

9 Martim Longo 2  35  37½

1 Rui Romba 1 9½ 10

2 Gonçalo Baltazar 1 8½ 8½

3 João Varela 0 8½ 9½

4 Rui Bramão 0 8½ 9½
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